01 (F. N 0054 0054 (No 4054)	-1998 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ □ ▼	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 10071	hed original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies) WYANT CORPORATION (formerly Name: known as HOSPOSABLE PRODUCTS,	
18 **	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Ulmited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Street Address: 100 Readington Road City: Somerville State: NJ ZIP: 08876	
Other National Banking Institution	•	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 宛 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State New York Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other MEMORANDUM OF RELEASE OF	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation	
SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARKS	!s attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: November 18, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes SE No	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	SEE ATTACHED	
Additional numbers attached? St Yes □ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP		
Internal Address: MARIEE PILKINGTON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 515.00	
LEGAL ASSISTANT	28 Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 101 PARK AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:	
City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10178	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
LORI POTTS	* 5/12/58	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

SCHEDULE

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>
PRESTO-WIPES	1551978	8-15-89
BENCH-PAC	1484237	4-12-88
BUSBOY	1488507	5-17-88
IFC	1495833	7-12-88
JUMBIES	1542176	6-6-89
LAB GRADE	1489377	5-24-88
LIKE-RAGS	1509258	10-18-88
REDD RAGS	1488502	5-17-88
SUIT-ALL	1202798	7-27-82
TUFF-JOB	1148960	3-24-81
ULTRAS	1539998	5-23-89
DRAWING OF HAND ON WIPER	1485296	4-19-88
VACUUMED AND PACKAGED IN A CLASS 100 CLE	1488501	5-17-88
TUCKABLES	1298672	10-2-84
QUICKABLES	1631569	1-15-91
BREATHABLES	1869435	12-27-94
HYGARD	1063088	4-12-77
HYGARD TUCKABLES	1202592	7-27-82
Q	1647420	6-11-91
BRIDGETEX	1485304	4-19-88

63001927.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 1733 FRAME: 0398

1 .

MEMORANDUM OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

First Union National Bank, located at 550 Broad Street, Newark, New Jersey 07102, as

agent, releases to Wyant Corporation (formerly known as Hosposable Products, Inc.), located at

100 Readington Road, Somerville, New Jersey 08876, its security interest in, and lien upon, the

trademarks listed on the annexed Schedule, including all applications, registrations, renewals and

proceeds (including accounts receivable and royalties) thereof, which were previously recorded

with the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States at reel 1610, frame 0707.

Dated: Number 18 1997

First Union National Bank

By:

Name: S. WRATTER

Title: SVP

TRADEMARK REEL: 1733 FRAME: 0399

SCHEDULE

Mark	Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>
	<u>100. 110.</u>	Date
PRESTO-WIPES	1551978	8-15-89
BENCH-PAC	1484237	4-12-88
BUSBOY	1488507	5-17-88
IFC	1495833	7-12-88
JUMBIES	1542176	6-6-89
LAB GRADE	1489377	5-24-88
LIKE-RAGS	1509258	10-18-88
REDD RAGS	1488502	5-17-88
SUIT-ALL	1202798	7-27-82
TUFF-JOB	1148960	3-24-81
ULTRAS	1539998	5-23-89
DRAWING OF HAND ON WIPER	1485296	4-19-88
VACUUMED AND PACKAGED IN A CLASS 100 CLE	1488501	5-17-88
TUCKABLES	1298672	10-2-84
QUICKABLES	1631569	1-15-91
BREATHABLES	1869435	12-27-94
HYGARD	1063088	4-12-77
HYGARD TUCKABLES	1202592	7-27-82
Q	1647420	6-11-91
BRIDGETEX	1485304	4-19-88

63001927.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 1733 FRAME: 0400 MOVEABLES (applied for)

SMART LINEN (applied for)

SPLASHGARD (applied for)

MAGNUM (applied for)

HYGARD (applied for)

NIGHT PRESERVER (applied for)